D
ie
le
ct
ri
c
L
ab

Min 16 27 33 47 47 75 120 160 160 300 510 560 D35
Max 39 62 75 110 110 180 270 390 390 750 1200 1500
Part Number Identification
D      10      CF 0R1     B        5            P X
Tolerance
A = ± 0.05pF
B = ± 0.10pF
C = ± 0.25pF
D = ± 0.5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
L = ± 15%
M = ± 20%
Z = + 80% -20%
Termination
P = Ni / Au
T = Ni / AuSn
M = Au
L = Single Beam Lead
A = Axial Beam Lead
S = Standing Axial
Beam Lead
Test Level
Y, X, A, B, C, D and E.
SeeTest Level Codes on
page 7 in General
section.
Case
Size
10
12
15
20
25
30
35
50
70
90
DiCapDiCap ®®
High Performance Single-Layer Capacitors for RF, Microwave, and Millimeter-Wave Applications
* UX capacitors are 16 volt rated
Capacitance Range vs. Case size by Dielectric Material
50 Volt SLC
Class I Dielectric Materials  Style
LA PI PG AH CF NA CD NG CG DB NP NR NS NU NV
Min 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.09 0.15 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.35 0.65 1.2 2.4 3.6
D15